 REV
E
LEV100 Extended Performance
Contactor with Aux Contact
150A/1000Vdc Power Switching
SPST-NO Auxiliary Contact (Form X)
550 Linden Ave, Carpinteria, CA 93013
Phone: (805) 220-2020 Fax: (805) 220-2075

[3] 3 minutes at +40C ambient, 1 minute at +80C ambient with (8 AWG) conductor.
[4] 2200 Vrms minimum under all conditions, until end of life.
Part Numbering System
Typical PN    LEV100 H 5 C N G
Series:
LEV100=100A, 1000 Vdc Contactor
Contact Form: H = NO with 1PST NO Aux
Coil Voltage:
4 = 12Vdc    5 = 24 Vdc    6 = 48 Vdc
Wire Lengths:
A = 15.3” [.39m], 600V Coil and Aux Wires
C = 10” [.25m], 15KV Coil and Aux Wires
Coil Termination:
N = None – Stripped Wires
Mounting:
G = Bottom Mount                     H = Side Mount
2x #8, M5x10 Mains                 2x #8, M5x10 Mains
Schematic
NOTES: Contactors should be installed so that current flows from A1 (+) to A2 (-)
SHEET
4 of 4
FORM 19.9  REV 98/2/9
SD-LEV100H EP
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
550 Linden Ave, Carpinteria, CA 93013
Phone: (805) 220-2020 Fax: (805) 220-2075
THIS DRAWING
PREPARED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH
ANSI/ASME Y14.5M-1982
CAGE CODE
              18741
SCALE
REV.
E
Part Drawing
REV DESCRIPTION DCO APPROVAL AND DATE
A INITIAL RELEASE 16366 JR  8/3/2016
B CLARIFICATION PAGE 1, REVISE NOTES 1-3     16371 JR 9/26/2016
C ADD ‘EP’ DESCRIPTION TO SD 16377 JR 11/15/2016
D ADD 1000VDC TO TITLE. ADD TO NOTE 1 “MINIMUM AUX CONTACT LOAD
10 mA/12VDC
16378 JR 12/08/2016
E ADD WIRE OPTION ‘A’ 16421 JR 01/04/2018
Revisions
(15KV)
WHITE(600V)
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Contactors - Electromechanical category: